FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4-93) OMS No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione,	10-07-1999 101163568	▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office V V hal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	-4 MMC: 53 2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
H. Michael Gallagher, III			ch Oil Mill Machinery Co.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ned? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD /	10-4-99			
XX Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 103	5 W. Green Street	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City : Piqua	State: ZIP:45356	
Execution Date: August 24, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 YesX2. No		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, the	execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 09/385,243				
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers attacher m correspondence 6		cations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be m				
Name: Bruce E. Peacock		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:BIEBEL & FF	RENCH	Enclosed		
		XI Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 East First Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Dayton State:	<u>OH</u> ZIP : <u>45402</u>	02-2262	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
05/1999 MTHAI1 00000242 022262 093852	43 DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
FU:581 40,00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.			nd any attached copy is a true copy	
Bruce E. Peacock		ucer enon	9/28/99	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,457	Sig Total number of pages including covi	nature or sheet, attachments, and d	locument: 5 Date	
Maildo Control No. F6732	cuments to be recorded with required to be recorded to be recor	ired cover sheet informs marks, Box Assignments	tion to: B	
CONDECT NO. LOIDE	Weshington, D.(

· 1*

PATENT REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, H. Michael Gallagher, III, of 207 Liberty Street, Montgomery County, Dayton, Ohio 45402, invented certain new and useful (Docket FRL 133 P2 USP) IMPROVED BOOKING APPARATUS for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, The French Oil Mill Machinery Co., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1035 W. Greene Street, Piqua, Ohio 45356, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Gall **#**gher, III

State of <u>Miami</u>) ss

On this <u>2474</u> day of <u>upust</u>, 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named H. Michael Gallagher, III personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

My Cemm. Expires May 24, 2004